TPE		Desket N	. (054)	
ORM PT0-1595 (Modified)		Docket No.		
DRM PTD-159E (Modified) ev. 03-01) MB Nu. 3651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) B/REV03		:1		and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 🗸 🐧		▼	V	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterns and 1.020063				or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Tuan Le	2. Name and ad	dress of receiv	ving party(ies):	
MRD	Name: Fluid	master, Inc.		
2-25-02	Internal Addre	ess:	······	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment 🗆 Merger	Street Addres	s: 30800 Ran	cho Viejo Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	City: <u>San Jua</u>	n Capistrano	State: CA	ZIP: <u>92675</u>
Execution Date: February 1, 2002	Additional name(s	s) & address(es)) attached? 🛛	Yes 🛛 No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	·			
	the execution dat	te of the applic	ation is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application				
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		nt No.(s) ⊠ No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		🛛 No	s and patents i	nvolved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? 🗌 Yes	⊠ No of application		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	hed?	 ☑ No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess 	or insufficiency	00 y should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attact 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard L. Myers</u>	hed?	⊠ No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess or debited to d	or insufficiency eposit account	00 y should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attaction 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard L. Myers</u> Internal Address:	hed? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited Authorize	 No of applications CFR 3.41): Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge 	or insufficiency	00 y should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Richard L. Myers</u> Internal Address: /08/2002 GT0N11 00000011 10014117	hed?	 No of applications CFR 3.41): Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge 	or insufficiency eposit account	00 y should be
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Myers Internal Address: //08/2002 GT0N11 00000011 10014117 FC:581 40.00 OP	hed? 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited Authorize 8. Deposit acco	No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge ount number:	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit a	00 y should be ccount
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Myers Internal Address: /08/2002 GION11 00000011 10014117 FC:581 40.00 DP Street Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612	hed? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Image: Second Strength of the second	No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge ount number:	or insufficiency eposit account	00 y should be ccount
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Myers Internal Address: //08/2002 GT0N11 00000011 10014117 FC:581 40.00 DP Street Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 DO NOT	hed? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited Authorize 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplic	No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge ount number:	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit a age if paying by de	00 y should be ccount eposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Myers Internal Address: /08/2002 GT0N11 00000011 10014117 FC:581 40.00 DP Street Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internet.	hed? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited Authorize 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplic	No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge ount number:	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit a age if paying by de	00 y should be ccount eposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attacted 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Myers Internal Address: /08/2002 GT0N11 00000011 10014117 FC:581 40.00 0P Street Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150 City: Irvine Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interrof the original document.	hed? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited Authorize 8. Deposit acco (Attach duplic	No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge ount number:	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit a age if paying by de	00 y should be ccount eposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/014,117 Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Richard L. Myers Internal Address: /08/2002 GT0N11 00000011 10014117 FC:581 40.00 DP Street Address: MYERS, DAWES & ANDRAS LLP 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150 City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92612 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing internet.	 hed? Yes 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 8. Enclosed credited Authorize 8. Deposit according (Attach duplice USE THIS SPACE ation is true and signature 	No of applications CFR 3.41): I - Any excess or debited to d ed to be charge ount number: cate copy of this p correct and an	or insufficiency eposit account ed to deposit a age if paying by de y attached cop	00 y should be ccount eposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Tuan Le, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Fluidmaster, Inc., having a place of business at 30800 Rancho Viejo Road, San Juan Capistrano, California 92675, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: "BAYONET QUICK COUPLER" and which is found in U.S. Application Serial No. 10/014,117, filed on October 26, 2001 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(a) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

<u>ASSIGNOR</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application,

1

said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known;

AND the <u>ASSIGNOR</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, Fluidmaster, Inc.

Date: ______ 2/1/02

len L

Tuan Le